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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 		  3817, 3835, 3855 WATSEKA AVENUE CULVER CITY, CA 90232
APN:					     4207-002-016, 4207-002-017, 4207-002-018, 4207-002-028, 
					     4207-002-015
LAND AREA:				    +/- 49,125 SQUARE FEET;
					     +/- 1.128 ACRES
ZONING:				    CD - COMMERCIAL DOWNTOWN
LAND USE DESIGNATION:		  DOWNTOWN
OWNER:				    TDCP 3588 WATSEKA, LLC
APPLICANT:				    LINCOLN PROPERTY COMPANY

BUILDING AREA:

		
	

PROPOSED PARKING:
SPACES PER LEVEL

STACKER
8.5’ x 18’

(ST)

COMPACT
8.5’ x 15’

(C)

STANDARD 
8.5’ x 18’

(S)
HANDICAP

(ADA)

Ground Floor

PROVIDED 
PARKING

REQUIRED 
PARKING FOR 
NEW PROJECT

REQUIRED
REPLACEMENT 

PARKING

107

301 211 26

104

  90

107

 0    0

 0  0

   98 Spaces

    5 Spaces

220 Spaces

228 Spaces

104 12

14

0 5

8

0

0

13

(Municipal Code 
17.220.035 C.4)

P1

P2

P3

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 551 Spaces

Total Spaces Required for New Project = 394 Spaces

Total Existing Spaces Required for Replacement = 
120 Spaces

Parking Area

Ground Floor  = 16,310 SF
Level P1           = 42,956 SF
Level P2	     = 43,348 SF
Level P3	     = 43,348 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,962 SF

Patio Area

Level 2  = 252 SF
Level 3 = 3,314 SF
Level 4 = 3,247 SF

  TOTAL       = 6,813 SF

JURISDICTIONAL LINE
PROJECT SITE

Building Gross Floor Area Lot Size: 49,125 SF

Level P1 	     = 392 GSF
Ground Floor  = 25,006 GSF
Level 2              = 43,151 GSF
Level 3	     = 39,871 GSF
Level 4	     = 37,411 GSF

  TOTAL       = 145,831 GSF

SHORT- TERM 
BICYCLE 

PARKING

LONG-TERM 
BICYCLE 

PARKING

Per CalGreen, provide short-term bicycle spaces for 
5% of new tenant motorized vehicle parking spaces

Per CalGreen, provide long-term bicycle spaces for 
5% of new tenant motorized vehicle parking spaces
REQUIRED: 551 x 5% = 	 28 Long-Term Bicycle Parking Spaces
PROVIDED = 		  28 Long-Term Bicycle Parking Spaces

REQUIRED: 551 x 5% = 	 28 Short-Term Bicycle Parking Spaces
PROVIDED = 		  28 Short-Term Bicycle Parking Spaces

TOTAL 
REQUIRED 
PARKING

Total Required Parking = 514 Spaces

CD Zone With TDM Plan: (145,831 GSF OFFICE) / (370SF / car) = 394

CD Zone Without TDM Plan: (145,831 GSF OFFICE) / (294 SF / car) = 496

Required Parking Reduction Through TDM Plan: 496 – 394 = 102

EV SPACES

  90

0GROUND

TOTAL EV SPACES = 164

P1

P2

P3

TOTAL:

75

  7   41

0

 41

0

0 0 0

0 0

82   41  41

EVC EVR FEVCS

THE PROJECT IS REQUESTING A REDUCTION 
IN PARKING WITH A  TDM PLAN
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|  Site plan  | 

SITE PLAN
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|  Ground Floor plan  | 

GROUND FLOOR PLAN Building Gross Floor Area Lot Size: 49,125 SF

Level P1 	     = 392 GSF
Ground Floor  = 25,006 GSF
Level 2              = 43,151 GSF
Level 3	     = 39,871 GSF
Level 4	     = 37,411 GSF

  TOTAL       = 145,831 GSF

SPACES PER LEVEL

STACKER
8.5’ x 18’

(ST)

COMPACT
8.5’ x 15’

(C)

STANDARD 
8.5’ x 18’

(S)
HANDICAP

(ADA)
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DN

WATSEKA AVENUE

UTILITY EASEMENT

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE) 
(9'-0" UTILITY 
EASEMENT)

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE)

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE)

150 6030

JURISDICTIONAL LINE

LANDSCAPE

LA
ND

SC
AP

E

LA
ND

SC
AP

E

LANDSCAPE

37
' - 

6"
35

' - 
0"

38
' - 

11
"

P.L.

BICYCLE STORAGE 
& END OF TRIP FACILITIES

3' - 1"

37' - 8" 194' - 6" 7' - 1" 6' - 11"

DRIVEWAY

38' - 0" 8' - 6" 42' - 3" 5' - 5"

ALLEY

10' - 0"

LOBBY

OFFICE

MENWOMEN

STAIR 2A STAIR 2B ELEC DATA

ALLEY SETBACK
2' - 0"

MAIL ROOM
ELEVATOR
CONTROL

ROOM

STAIR 3

EXIT 
PASSAGEWAY

LOADING

MAIN ELEC
ROOM

TRASH

TRANSFORMER 
ROOM

6' - 7"

ADA ADA VAN ADA ADA VAN ADA

9' 
- 0

"
13

0' 
- 1

1"

9' 
- 8

"

EL. 0"

GENERATOR
ROOM

FIRE 
CONTROL/

ANNUNCIATOR
ROOM

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

23
' - 

5"

30' - 8"

FDC

TRASH ROOM SHALL BE 
PROTECTED BY FIRE 

SPRINKLERS

KNOX BOX

KNOX 
BOX

3855 Watseka Ave. Culver City 06/23/22 PPR 04

SCALE: 1" = 30'-0"
PPR PLAN - LEVEL 011
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|  Level 2  | 

LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN Patio Area

Level 2  = 252 SF
Level 3 = 3,314 SF
Level 4 = 3,247 SF

  TOTAL       = 6,813 SF

Building Gross Floor Area Lot Size: 49,125 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,831 GSF
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Level P1 	     = 392 GSF
Ground Floor  = 25,006 GSF
Level 2              = 43,151 GSF
Level 3	     = 39,871 GSF
Level 4	     = 37,411 GSF
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|  Level 3  | 

LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN Patio Area

Level 2  = 252 SF
Level 3 = 3,314 SF
Level 4 = 3,247 SF

  TOTAL       = 6,813 SF

Building Gross Floor Area Lot Size: 49,125 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,831 GSF
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Level P1 	     = 392 GSF
Ground Floor  = 25,006 GSF
Level 2              = 43,151 GSF
Level 3	     = 39,871 GSF
Level 4	     = 37,411 GSF
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LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN Patio Area

Level 2  = 252 SF
Level 3 = 3,314 SF
Level 4 = 3,247 SF

  TOTAL       = 6,813 SF

Building Gross Floor Area Lot Size: 49,125 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,831 GSF
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|  Level 4  | 

Level P1 	     = 392 GSF
Ground Floor  = 25,006 GSF
Level 2              = 43,151 GSF
Level 3	     = 39,871 GSF
Level 4	     = 37,411 GSF
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|  Level Roof  | 

ROOF PLAN 
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|  P1 Parking  | 

P1 PARKING
S 	 = STANDARD PARKING STALL
S(ST) 	 = STANDARD STACKER STALL
C        	 = COMPACT

(REFER TO PAGES 13-14 FOR DETAILS)

Parking Area

Ground Floor  = 16,310 SF
Level P1           = 42,956 SF
Level P2	     = 43,348 SF
Level P3	     = 43,348 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,962 SF

SPACES PER LEVEL

STACKER
8.5’ x 18’

(ST)

COMPACT
8.5’ x 15’
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Parking Count

FE
C

FE
C

FEC

20
' - 

0"
17

' - 
6"

26
' - 

0"
9' 

- 0
"

32
' - 

8"

22' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 18' - 2"

340' - 0"

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE) 
(9'-0" UTILITY 
EASEMENT)

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE)

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE)

150 6030

JURISDICTIONAL LINE

UP DN

12
7' 

- 6
"

P.L.

24
' - 

0"

25
' - 

0"

ALLEY SETBACK
2' - 0"

ALLEY

10' - 0"

DAS

STAIR 1

STAIR 2A GENERATOR MPOE

PARKING
SAFE

PARKING OFFICE FAN

STAIR 3

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
EVC

S
EVC

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S*
EVC

S*
EVC

S*
EVC

ADA
FEVCS

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
CAV

S
FEVCS

S
CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

AMB
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

ADA VANADA

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
CAV

S
FEVCS

S
CAV

S
FEVCS

ADA
FEVCS

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

ADA

ADA

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

S
FEVCS

ADA
EVC

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVR/CAV

S
EVC

ADA

3' - 1"6' - 11"

EVC	    =  EV CAPABLE
EVR 	    =  EV READY 
FEVCS       =  FULL EV CHARGER STATION

EV SPACES

  90

0GROUND

TOTAL EV SPACES = 164

P1

P2

P3

TOTAL:

75

  7   41

0

 41

0

0 0 0

0 0

82   41  41

EVC EVR FEVCS

|   DECEMBER 2020 (REVISED AUGUST 2022)    | |   Page 11|  |  3855 Watseka Ave, Culver City |   DECEMBER 202AUGUST 2022



|  P2 Parking  | 

P2 PARKING

HYDRAULIC POWER SYSTEM UNIT REQUIRED PER 
EVERY 30 CARS (5 PER FLOOR)

S 	 = STANDARD PARKING STALL
S(ST) 	 = STANDARD STACKER STALL
C        	 = COMPACT

(REFER TO PAGES 13-14 FOR DETAILS)

Parking Area

SPACES PER LEVEL

STACKER
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Parking Count
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S
EVC

S
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S
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S
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S
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S
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S
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S
(ST)
S

(ST)
S

(ST)
S

(ST)

S
EVC

S
EVC

S
EVC

CCCCC CCC CCC C S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
EVC

S
EVC

S
EVC

(ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST)
(ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST)

(ST)

(ST)(ST)(ST)

(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)

(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)

(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)(ST)

(ST)

(ST)

(ST)

(ST)

(ST)

3855 Watseka Ave. Culver City 06/23/22 PPR 02

SCALE: 1" = 30'-0"
PPR PARKING PLAN 021

Ground Floor  = 16,310 SF
Level P1           = 42,956 SF
Level P2	     = 43,348 SF
Level P3	     = 43,348 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,962 SF

EVC	    =  EV CAPABLE
EVR 	    =  EV READY 
FEVCS       =  FULL EV CHARGER STATION

EV SPACES

  90

0GROUND

TOTAL EV SPACES = 164

P1

P2

P3

TOTAL:

75

  7   41

0

 41

0

0 0 0

0 0

82   41  41

EVC EVR FEVCS
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|   Page 13|  |  3855 Watseka Ave, Culver City |  P3 Parking  | 

P3 PARKING

HYDRAULIC POWER SYSTEM UNIT REQUIRED PER 
EVERY 30 CARS (5 PER FLOOR)

S 	 = STANDARD PARKING STALL
S(ST) 	 = STANDARD STACKER STALL
C        	 = COMPACT

(REFER TO PAGES 13-14 FOR DETAILS)

Parking Area

SPACES PER LEVEL

STACKER
8.5’ x 18’

(ST)

COMPACT
8.5’ x 15’

(C)

STANDARD 
8.5’ x 18’

(S)
HANDICAP

(ADA)

Ground Floor

107

301 211 26

104

  90

107

 0   0

 0  0

98 Spaces

 5 Spaces

220 Spaces

228 Spaces

104 12

14

05

8

0

0

13

P1

P2

P3

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 551 Spaces

Parking Count

FEC

FE
C

FEC

22' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 18' - 2"

12
7' 

- 6
"

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE) 
(9'-0" UTILITY 
EASEMENT)

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE)

P.L. (ZERO LOT LINE)

150 6030

JURISDICTIONAL LINE

UP

24
' - 

0"

20
' - 

0"
17

' - 
6"

26
' - 

0"
9' 

- 0
"

32
' - 

8"
10

' - 
7"

P.L.
28' - 0"

ALLEY SETBACK
2' - 0"

DAS

STAIR 1

FAN

STAIR 3

STORAGE

NORTH LID
TANK

SOUTH LID
TANK

TELECOM ELEC STORAGEPUMP ROOM

S
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CC C C C C C C C C C C C C

340' - 0" 3' - 1"6' - 11"

3' 
- 6

"
9' 

- 4
"

Ground Floor  = 16,310 SF
Level P1           = 42,956 SF
Level P2	     = 43,348 SF
Level P3	     = 43,348 SF

  TOTAL       = 145,962 SF

EVC	    =  EV CAPABLE
EVR 	    =  EV READY 
FEVCS       =  FULL EV CHARGER STATION

EV SPACES

  90

0GROUND

TOTAL EV SPACES = 164

P1

P2

P3

TOTAL:

75

  7   41

0

 41

0

0 0 0

0 0

82   41  41

EVC EVR FEVCS
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10"

5" 5"

10"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL BAY
30' - 0"

10"

5" 5"

10"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL BAY
30' - 0"

10"

5" 5"

10"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL BAY
30' - 0"

STANDARD

18
' - 

0"

2' - 3"
5.6% REDUCTION

8' - 6" 8' - 6" 8' - 6" 2' - 3"

2' - 3"
5.6% REDUCTION

8' - 6" 8' - 6" 8' - 6" 2' - 3"

2' - 3"
5.6% REDUCTION

8' - 6" 8' - 6" 8' - 6" 2' - 3"

STANDARD STANDARD
TOP: STACKER

BOTTOM: STANDARD
TOP: STACKER

BOTTOM: STANDARD
TOP: STACKER

BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

TOP: STACKER
BOTTOM: STANDARD

COMPACT

21
' - 

0"
18

' - 
0"

21
' - 

0"
18

' - 
0"

15
' - 

0"

S S S S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

S
(ST)

C
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N

3' 
- 0

"

FIRE ACCESS AISLE

COMPACT

C

COMPACT

C

FIRE ACCESS AISLE MI
N

3' 
- 0

"

10"

5" 5"

10"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

2' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL BAY
30' - 0"

STANDARD

18
' - 

0"

2' - 3"
5.6% REDUCTION

8' - 6" 8' - 6" 8' - 6" 2' - 3"

COMPACT STANDARD

S C S

3' 
- 0

"
15

' - 
0"

STANDARD COMPACT

S C

8' - 6"

18
' - 

0"

8' - 6"
15

' - 
0"

TYPICAL PARKING LAYOUTS

SINGLE STANDARD

TYPICAL STANDARD TYPICAL COMPACT

TANDEM STACKER

STANDARD / COMPACT

COMPACT | STANDARD / TANDEM STACKER

|  Parking Layouts  | 

S 	 = STANDARD PARKING STALL (8’-6”X18’)
S(ST) 	 = STANDARD STACKER STALL (8’-6”X18’)
C       	 = COMPACT (8’-6”X15’)

|   DECEMBER 2020 (REVISED AUGUST 2022)    | |   Page 14|  |  3855 Watseka Ave, Culver City |   DECEMBER 202AUGUST 2022



|  Stackers  | 

MECHANICAL PARKING STACKER DETAILS
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|  Elevation  | 

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

1234567891011 0.5 0.1

PL PL

9.8 0.67.4

EAST ELEVATION

SIGNAGE PLAQUE WITH 
DESCRIPTION OF SUSTAINABLE FEATURES

WOOD CANOPY

BENCH

PLANTER BOX

AT GRADE PLANTER

ADDRESS VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC WAY

ALL FASCIAS AND TOPS OF EXTERIOR WALLS 
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HARD MATERIALS 
ABLE TO WITHSTAND THE WEIGHT OF 
FIREFIGHTERS AND FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT. 
(NO FOAM PRODUCTS SHALL BE USED)
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|  Elevation  | 

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 110.50.1
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' - 
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6"
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' - 
6"

15
' - 

6"

PL PL

18' - 5" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 18' - 1"

MA
X 

HE
IG

HT

56
' - 

0"

9.80.6 7.4

WEST ELEVATION
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|  Elevation  | 

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

BA C D

PL PL

10' - 0"

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

B ACD

04

PLPL
10' - 0"

NORTH ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION
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|  Section  | 

BUILDING SECTION

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

LEVEL 01
0' - 0"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

T.O. MECH SCREEN
69' - 6"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

ROOF LEVEL
56' - 0"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 04
42' - 6"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 03
29' - 0"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

LEVEL 02
15' - 6"

PARKING 01
-10' - 1"

PARKING 01
-10' - 1"

PARKING 02
-25' - 7"

PARKING 02
-25' - 7"

PARKING 03
-41' - 1"

PARKING 03
-41' - 1"
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0.5 0.110.4
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' - 
6"

10
' - 

1"
15

' - 
6"
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HT

56
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0"
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IG
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' - 
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PARKING
LEVEL P2
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OFFICE
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12
' - 

6"
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AC

KE
R

12
' - 

6"

13
' - 

6"

4' 
- 0

"

PATIO PATIO

17
' - 

0"

12
' - 

8 1
/2"

12
' - 

8 1
/2"

OFFICE
LOBBY

30
' - 

1"

18' - 5"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"30' - 0"5' - 1"13' - 0"

DRIVEWAY

OFFICE

PARKING
LEVEL P1

PARKING
LEVEL P3

PARKING
LEVEL P1

PARKING
LEVEL P2

PARKING
LEVEL P3

OFFICE

14
' - 

9"
9' 

- 1
"

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

TRANSFORMER
ROOM

PARKING
LEVEL P1

PARKING
LEVEL P3

PARKING
LEVEL P2

EXIT
PASSAGEWAY

9.8 0.67.4

|   DECEMBER 2020 (REVISED AUGUST 2022)    | |   Page 19|  |  3855 Watseka Ave, Culver City |   DECEMBER 202AUGUST 2022



END OF TRIP FACILITIES / LONG -TERM BICYCLE ROOM
ENLARGED PLAN & ELEVATION

LONG-TERM
BIKE

STORAGE

ALL
GENDER

ALL
GENDER

11' - 4" 6' - 7" 9' - 6 1/2" 4' - 5"

8' 
- 1

 1/
2"

1' 
- 1

1"
3' 

- 7
 1/

2"
1' 

- 0
"

8' 
- 9

"

15' - 8 1/2" 7' - 5"

4' - 4" 1' - 6" 4' - 4"

3' 
- 2

 1/
2"

4' - 4" 9 1/2" 3' - 5"

2' - 4 1/2"

DOUBLE TIER LOCKER UNIT

DOUBLE TIER LOCKER UNIT

FLOOR MOUNTED 
BICYCLE U-RACK

SIDELITE
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RENDERING
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RENDERING
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RENDERING

1 EDGE LIGHTING BELOW 2ND FLOOR OVERHANG

LINEAR DOWNLIGHTING BELOW BUILT INTO WOOD CANOPY

LINEAR UPLIGHTING AT BASE OF PILASTERS

LANDSCAPE LIGHTING IN PLANTER BOXES

UPLIGHTS AT TREE PITS

2

3

4

5

3

5

4

1

2
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T

ON GRADE FACADE PLANTERS:
TOTAL P.A. 150 SQ. FT.

STREET TREES:
TOTAL P.A. 123 SQ.FT.
8 - 48" BOX GINKGO BILOBA, MALE ONLY

ABOVE GROUND PLANTERS:
TOTAL P.A. 285 SQ.FT.

T

ON GRADE FACADE PLANTERS:
TOTAL P.A. 150 SQ. FT.

STREET TREES:
TOTAL P.A. 123 SQ.FT.
8 - 48" BOX GINKGO BILOBA, MALE ONLY

ABOVE GROUND PLANTERS:
TOTAL P.A. 285 SQ.FT.

EXPANDABLE TO 18" DIAMETER

CREEPING FIG VINE

EVERGREEN FOUNTAIN GRASS
LICORICE PLANT

SEASCAPE MAT RUSH
ROTAL BUTTERFLY BUSHMAIDEN HAIR TREE

PINK MUHLY GRASS DWARF KARO

HEBE 'WIRI BLUSH'
WIRI BLUSH HEBE

PENNISETUM SPATHIOLATUM
SLENDER VELDT GRASS

LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
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LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

T

DWARF YEDDOBLUE CHALKSTICKSCREME DE MINT MOCK ORANGEFOXTAIL AGAVE CREEPING FIG VINE
POLYSTICHUM SETIFERUM
SOFT SHELD FERN

ARTEMISIA 'POWIS CASTLE'
WORMWOOD

TRACHELOSPERMUM
JASMINOIDES
STAR JASMINE

EUPHORBIA CHARACIAS 
'WULFENII'
SPURGE

ALOE 'LEO 3711' 
SUPER RED ALOE

ALOE STRIATA
CORAL ALOE

SEDUM RUPESTRE 
'ANGELINA'
ANGELINA STONECROP

AEONIUM 'SUNBURST'
SUNBURST AEONIUM

PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS PODOCARPUS

PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS
PODOCARPUS

PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS

Dd

Pm

Pm

15 g.c
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|  Level 03  | 

LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
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|  Level 04  | 

LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
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|  Elevations  | 

EAST ELEVATION (WATSEKA AVENUE)
SCALE: 1/16” = 1’=0”

WEST ELEVATION (ALLEY)
SCALE: 1/16” = 1’=0”

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/16” = 1’=0”

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/16” = 1’=0”

1

2

3 4

LANDSCAPE CONCEPT

|   DECEMBER 2020 (REVISED AUGUST 2022)    | |   Page 28|  |  3855 Watseka Ave, Culver City |   DECEMBER 202AUGUST 2022



APPENDIX
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CP-1

REYNOBONDMORIN

BARA MISSION FINISH)

WILLIS CONSTRUCTION

WD-2

WOOD FINISH ALUMINUM CANOPY

GL-3

LA HABRA STUCCO (SANTA BAR

ALASKAN YELLOW CEDAR MASS TIMBER (SANSIN COLOR STAIN FINISH)

WD-1 ALTWD-1

3/8" VIRACON VE1-2M

GL-1 ALT

GL-2 ALT

GL-1

GL-2

3/8" VIRACON VNE1-53

3/8" INTERPANE VISION 60

3/8" INTERPANE VISION 503/8" VIRACON VUE1-40

GLASS
LEVELS 2-3

GLASS
LEVELS 1, 4

NOTE: ALL FINISH MATERIALS ARE PENDING CITY APPROVAL

MT-1MT-2

EXTERIOR MATERIAL BOARD
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ROOF PLAN

WATSEKA AVE.

SOLAR PANELS, ELEVATED AND 
ANGLED FOR OPTIMUM CAPTURE

SKYLIGHTS

MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT
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